approval and various site improvements to expand an existing pediatric medical office. The Applicant is requesting 
a D(2) use variance to permit the expansion of an existing nonconforming use (medical office in a single family 
residential (R1) zone) in order to permit an additional one hundred ninety-three (193) square feet of medical 
office. 

The Applicant was represented by Attorney Robert Mintz, Esq. from the Freeman & Mintz law firm, and offered 
Henry Haley, PP, PE, as an expert in support of the application, along with Dr. Cyrus Mohazzebi and Dr. Mahbod